3					Docket No. JP9	20050106US1
Form PTO –1595 (Modified)	02-22-2006			U.S. Department of Commerce		
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Offi				
OMB 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			HEET	PATE	ZN I	
	N			HELL		
103181458						
TO: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Nature of Conveyance:						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nature	e of Conveya	ince:		0
Hiroshi Inoue			Assignment		Security Agreement	∫ ∞ ==
Moriyoshi Ohara					• •	28. 8. 8. 8. 8.
Takao Moriyama			License		Change of Name	⊃ <u>8</u>
Yukihiko Sohda			Merger		Other	% 3 3
Hideaki Komatsu			Micigol	_	Other	% ∓ ■ 0
						-
					ventors except Moriyam	a, who
		executed	the assignme	ent on 2-7-00)	
3. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: International Business Ma						
Address:	enmes corporation					
City: Armonk	State: NY					
Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: <u>10504</u>				·	
	1 ()	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	• •		1	1	26066 111	
If this document is being filed together with Moriyama, who executed the application on		execution	date of the a	ipplication is	: 2-6-06 for all inventors	s except
Patent Application No.	1 2-7-00	Patent 1	No (s)			
ratent Application No.		1 atent 1	140.(3)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning						
document should be mailed:	-	6. T	otal number	of application	ons and patents involved	: _1_
Name: <u>Michael Dryja</u>						
Registration No.: 39,662						
Address: 704 228 th Ave NE #694	C	•				
City: <u>Sammamish</u> Country: <u>USA</u>	State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98074</u>	7. T	otal fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Telephone: 425-427-5094	ZII . <u>70074</u>		Enclosed	•		4
Fax: 425-563-2098						
			☑ Authorization already provided to charge credit card			
<u>CUSTOMER NUMBER</u>	<u>R 23441</u>	8. D	Deposit accou	ınt number:		
\						
02/16/2006 EAYALEW1 00000028 11353288						
04 FC:8021 40:00 0	\		,			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	•					
9. Statement and Signature			-			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.						

Michael Dryja
Name of Person Signing

Signature

PATENT REEL: 017579 FRAME: 0380

Date

February 10, 2006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we,

Hiroshi Inoue Country of Japan,

Moriyoshi Ohara Country of Japan,

Takao Moriyama Country of Japan,

Yukihiko Sohda Country of Japan,

Hideaki Komatsu Country of Japan,

each have invented certain improvements in

Reduced data transfer during processor context switching

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

2/6/00 on 2/7/06.

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said

PATENT REEL: 017579 FRAME: 0381

Patent on said invention and I will execute all paper foreign applications when called upon to do so by II	s necessary in connection with the United States and BM.
Signed at <u>Jamato</u> , <u>Japan</u>	, this <u>but</u> day of <u>Feb</u> , <u>sect</u> .
Hiroshi Inoue	
Signed at Yamato, Japan	
Moriyoshi Ohar	
7	011 51
Signed at Yamato, Japan	, this 114 day of 120., 2006
Jak ao Moriyama Takao Moriyama	_ _
Signed at Yamato, Japan	, this 6th day of Feb, 2006.
Jukihiho Schda	
Yukilinko Sohda	
Signed at Tamato, Japan	, this day of <u>Feb</u> , 2006
Signed at Tamato, Japan Hideaki Komatsu Tamato, Japan Komatsu	
Assignment	

application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/11/2006

PATENT REEL: 017579 FRAME: 0382